Phone Number: 919.268.4236

Email Address: mark@trianglepatents.com

Fax Number: 919.832.0303

9. Signature:

U.S. PTO 11/811808 06/12/2007



06-26-2007

ERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	06/12/2	007	103419960	ERCE ark Office			
RE	CORDATION FOR PATENTS		ET				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	idemark Office: Please	record the attached	documents or the new address	s(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party	(ies)			
Arup BANERJEE		Name: Campus Destinations, Inc.					
Scott David SIEGEL	Internal Address: #655						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No		762 9th Street					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution	Street Address:						
Execution Date(s) 06-12-2007							
Assignment Me	erger						
Security Agreement Ch	City: <u>Durham</u>						
Joint Research Agreement	State: NC						
Government Interest Assignment							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	Country: USA	Zip: <u>2770</u>)5				
Other		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):			filed together with a new				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
		11	1811808				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Triangle Patents. PLLC		7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 4	10.00			
Internal Address: PO Box 28539		_ `	o be charged by credit ca				
		Authorized t	o be charged to deposit a	account			
Street Address:		Enclosed					
i	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Raleigh		8. Payment Info					
	7611 9520	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers 22	32			
State: NC Zip: 2	7611-8539		Expiration Date 04	/!!			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Mark D. LAVENDER

Name of Person Signing

06-12-2007

Date

3

b. Deposit Account Number 86/14/2697 MOLOGET 9999918 11811898

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Authorized User Name

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	ASSI	GNM	ENT	OF	APPL	ICATION
---------------------------	------	-----	-----	----	-------------	----------------

Docket Number (Optional) 4042-001

Arun RANEPIEE - Rethesda MD horostor				
Whereas, I/We, Arup BANERJEE of Bethesda, MD hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
Pedestrian Mapping System				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number/				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and				
Whereas, Campus Destinations, Inc of Durham, NC herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is #655, 762 9th Street, Durham, NC 27705				
to assignee whose mailing address is #655, 762 9th Street, Durham, NC 27705				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim international convention priority. Executed this 8th day of June, 20 07				
at Bethesda, MD				
State of MD. (Signature)				
County of MONTGOM GCT)				
Before me personally appeared said ARUP DAN ERLEE				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of JUNE 20 07				
NOTARY SEAL NOTARY Public Brian D. Springfield, Notary Public Brian D. Springfield, Maryland				
Brian D. Springhille and Maryland Montgomery Control of Sept. 14, 2010 My Commission Expires Sept. 14, 201				
My Commission My Commission of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms it more than one signature is required. See below.				
forms are submitted.				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 019490 FRAME: 0658

Sample Form (former PTO/68/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 4042-001					
	4042-001					
Whereas, I/We, Scott David SIEGEL of Ponta Vedra, F	L,hereafter					
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Pedestrian Mapping System						
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on						
Application Number /						
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and					
Whereas, Campus Destinations, Inc of Durham, NC to assignee whose mailing address is #655, 762 9th Street, Durham, NC 277	herein referred					
to assignee whose maining address is #033, 702 yet siees, Durham, NC 277	us .					
destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and Interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to daim international convention priority.						
executed this 8th day of JUNE at RANK Of AMECUA - NEW YORK-NY	20_0					
State of NEW (SK) County of KINSA SS: Before me personally appeared said Scott David Skeward authority appeared said Scott David Skeward authority appeared said Scott David Skeward authority appeared said Scott David Skeward Ske	(Signature) (Signature) Shola Jiboyawa Public State of NY 0. 01JI6142390					
forms if rapre than one signatura is required, use colow.						
* Total offorms are submitted	officially approved form.					

This sample or a reported formst for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB efficiely approved form

PATENT REEL: 019490 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 06/12/2007